VIII-07



City Council Memorandum

To: Mayor Fasbender & City Council Members

From: Emily King, Deputy City Clerk

Date: November 6, 2023

Item: Approve Application for Hastings Smokey's Tobacco, Inc. dba Smokey's Tobacco & Vape Center

# **Council Action Requested:**

Approve the attached resolution approving the application for Hastings Smokey's Tobacco, Inc. dba Smokey's Tobacco & Vape Center for a Tobacco License at 300 Vermillion Street.

# **Background Information:**

The City has received and received an application for a new tobacco license from Hussein Alobaidi, of Hastings Smokey's Tobacco, Inc. dba Smokey's Tobacco & Vape Center to be able to sell tobacco products at 300 Vermillion Street.

Approvals and issuances of licenses are contingent upon the submittal of all required documents, fees, and successful completion of a criminal background investigation conducted by the Hastings Police Department and passing inspection by the Building Official and Fire Marshal.

Financial Impact:

Increased license revenue.

Advisory Commission Discussion: N/A

**Council Committee Discussion:** N/A

## Attachments:

• Resolution

#### CITY OF HASTINGS DAKOTA COUNTY, MINNESOTA

## RESOLUTION 11 - - 23

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE APPLICATION BY HASTINGS SMOKEY'S TOBACCO, INC. DBA SMOKEY'S TOBACCO & VAPE CENTER FOR A TOBACCO LICENSE

**WHEREAS,** the City has received and reviewed applications for a new tobacco license from Hussein Alobaidi, of Hastings Smokey's Tobacco, Inc. dba Smokey's Tobacco & Vape Center to be able to sell tobacco products at 300 Vermillion Street; and

WHEREAS, approval and issuance of licenses are contingent upon the City receiving all required documents, fees, and successful completion of a criminal background investigation conducted by the Hastings Police Department, and passing inspection by the Building Official and Fire Marshal; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Council of the City of Hastings that the Tobacco License for Hastings Smokey's Tobacco, Inc. dba Smokey's Tobacco & Vape Center is approved.

# ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HASTINGS, MINNESOTA THIS 6<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF NOVEMBER 2023.

ATTEST:

Kelly Murtaugh, City Clerk

Mary D. Fasbender, Mayor